

AMENDMENT # 1 to CONTRACT NO. 220630328 Ogden Valley Wayfinding Signage – Phase 2

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above-numbered contract by and between the State of Utah, Division of Outdoor Recreation referred to as the "State", and Weber County Government, referred to as the "Contractor" for the purposes of this amendment.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period

May 19, 2022	(original contract effective date)
May 19, 2024	(current contract termination date)
August 2, 2024	new contract termination date

2. Contract amount

\$81,540.36	(current contract amount)
n/a	(amendment amount)-
n/a	new contract amount
	add current amount to amendment amount

3. Other changes.

None.

4. Effective Date of Amendment. This amendment becomes effective upon signing by all parties on page 2 and final execution of the amendment by the Utah Division of State Finance's processing of the amendment.

5. Other Terms and Conditions. All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the State and Contractor sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

THE STATE OF UTAH Division of Outdoor Recreation

WEBER COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Name: Tara McKee Title: Deputy Director, Grants & Planning Date: Name:

Title:

Date:

Name: Maureen Casper Title: Contract Analyst

Date:

THE STATE OF UTAH Division of Finance

Name:

Title:

Date:

Contract Number: 220630328



Maureen Casper <mmcasper@utah.gov>

Re: Weber County - Extension Request

Tara Mckee <tmckee@utah.gov>

Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 11:24 AM

To: "Aydelotte, Tamara" <taydelotte@webercountyutah.gov>

Cc: Maureen Casper <mmcasper@utah.gov>, Caroline Weiler <cweiler@utah.gov>, Patrick Morrison <patrickmorrison@utah.gov>, "Ewert,Charles" <cewert@webercountyutah.gov>

Thanks, Tamara. We'll approve an extension of the contract until August 2, 2024.

Maureen, I am attaching the contract, which fell off when replying to you all.

Best,

Tara

On Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 10:20 AM Aydelotte, Tamara <taydelotte@webercountyutah.gov> wrote:

HI Tara,

33 of the 62 signs were installed. The reason the remainder were not came down to the longer winter and difficulty with installing while there was snow on the ground in May. The plan is to have the remaining 29 signs installed no later than July 15th.

Please let me know if there is more info you need from Weber County to accommodate this request.

Many Thanks,

Tammy Aydelotte

Planner II

Weber County Planning Division

2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240

12/18/23, 1:32 PM

Ogden, Utah, 84401

P: 801-399-8794

Email: taydelotte@co.weber.ut.us



From: Tara Mckee <tmckee@utah.gov> Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:16 AM To: Aydelotte,Tamara <taydelotte@webercountyutah.gov> Cc: Maureen Casper <mmcasper@utah.gov>; Caroline Weiler <cweiler@utah.gov>; Patrick Morrison <patrickmorrison@utah.gov> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Weber County - Extension Request

You don't often get email from tmckee@utah.gov. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Weber County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you know the sender and are expecting the link or attachment. **Think Before You Click!**

Tammy,

To request an extension, please state why this wayfinding trail signage project is behind schedule and provide the date the project spending will be completed. Were some portion of the 62 signs installed last summer, and do the remainder need to be placed this next spring/summer?

Best,

_	-			
1	a	r	а	
	а		u	

On Mon, Dec 18, 2023 at 9:30 AM Aydelotte, Tamara <taydelotte@webercountyutah.gov> wrote:

Hi Tara,

Attached is a contract granted to Weber County. We are looking at a Spring 2024 install of our Phase 2 signs, however we are seeking an extension. Can you please confirm our deadline and guide me as to the process to request an extension?

Thanks,

Tammy Aydelotte

Planner II

Weber County Planning Division

2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240

Ogden, Utah, 84401

P: 801-399-8794

Email: taydelotte@co.weber.ut.us

